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TRUSTEE ADDRESS OFFICE EXT HOME/CELL 

Board Chair: 
Josef Frank 
(Kristin) 
EA is Jaime Schleich 

35-59 Eagle Dr 
Stratford, ON  N5A 7Z1 
josef.frank@rbc.com 
Jaime.schleich@rbc.com 

519-271-6646 
 

 519-272-1289 
226-921-0038 

Vice Chair:  
Fritz Steigmeier  
 

137 Vanevery Way 
Stratford, ON N5A 8C1 
fritzsteigmeier@gmail.com 

  519-301-3722 

Treasurer: 
Philip Buxton 
 

58 Abraham Dr 
Stratford, ON  N5A 8A9 
pandlbuxton@rogers.com  

  519-273-4301 

Past Chair: 
Barb Thibeault  
(Mark) 

39 Gordon St 
Stratford, ON N5A 4W2 
barbht70@gmail.com 

  C 519-276-0308 

Secretary/Executive Director: 
Cheryl Hunt 
(Jeff) 

67 Orr St 
Stratford, ON   N5A 0H7 
cheryl.hunt@hpha.ca 

519-272-8210 
 

2627 C 226-261-2860 

IOH Campaign Co-Chair: 
Paul Roulston 
(Judy) 

23 Nightingale Pl 
Stratford, ON  N5A7V9 
roulston7285@gmail.com  

  519-273-7255 
C 519-276-7655 

IOH Campaign Co-Chair: 
Rick Orr 
(Jane) 

35 Sir Adam Beck Rd 
Stratford, ON  N5A 8B8 
rorr@orrinsurance.net 

519-271-4340  519-271-7238 

Alyson Conrad 
 
 

2186 Lindner Crt 
Shakespeare ON N0B 2P0 
aconrad@festivalhydro.com   

  C 705-977-2334 

Robert Gould 
(Lynn) 

120 Brunswick St 
Stratford ON N5A 3M1 
rgould@rogers.com  

  C 613-850-4279 

Matt Rees 
(Dr. Hankie Nguyen) 

54 Vanevery Way 
Stratford, ON   N5A 8C1 
matt.rees@live.com 

  519-271-6468 

Martin Ritsma 
(Kathryn) 
 
EA is Lindsey Van Gestel 

75 Kelly’s Lane RR 1 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S2 
mritsma@stratford.ca  
LVanGestel@stratford.ca 

  519-276-9659 

Jean Smelski 
(Richard) 

1899 Line 34 RR 1 
Shakespeare ON  N0B 2P0 
jhsmelski@gmail.com 

519-274-4907  519-625-8811 

Dr. Alistair Smith 
(Mady) 

259 Cambria St 
Stratford, ON   N5A 1H7 
alistair.smith@usask.ca 

  C 613-204-4989 

Andrew Williams, CEO, HPHA 
(Danielle) 
EA is Sue Davey 

Stratford General Hospital 
andrew.williams@hpha.ca 
susan.davey@hpha.ca 

519-272-8210 
 
519-272-8210 

8202 
 
8205 

 

mailto:josef.frank@rbc.com
mailto:fritzsteigmeier@gmail.com
mailto:pandlbuxton@rogers.com
mailto:barbht70@gmail.com
mailto:roulston7285@gmail.com
mailto:rorr@orrinsurance.net
mailto:aconrad@festivalhydro.com
mailto:rgould@rogers.com
mailto:matt.rees@live.com
mailto:mritsma@stratford.ca
mailto:LVanGestel@stratford.ca
mailto:jhsmelski@gmail.com
mailto:alistair.smith@usask.ca
mailto:andrew.williams@hpha.ca


 
 

 

C O N F I D E N T I A L                                                   
V:\FOall\Foundation Board\Board of Trustees\2024-2025\CONTACT INFO Foundation Board List of Members 2024-25.doc                              Page 2 of 2 

 


	Paul Roulston
	Matt Rees

